
Marshall (22-31) -vs- # 9 Rice (36-15)
5/20/2009 at Hattiesburg, Miss. (Pete Taylor Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor Wall (6-5)
Loss: Dan Straily (4-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Wiley First: Darrin Seavey Second Base: Scott Johnston Third Base: Dan O'Connell 
Start: 12:35 pm   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 2211   Weather: 77, sunny, 12 mph NE wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Rice 3 4 0 0 3 3 X 13 16 0

Marshall 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adam Yeager rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brandon Casamassima 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Josh Valle 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Victor Gomez 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nathan Lape cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Rhett Stafford lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Thor Meeks dh 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Ben Jurevicius pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Shackelford c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kenny Socorro ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Straily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Blain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Mooney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 4 5 5

E: Victor Gomez (1)

Rice 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brock Holt 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Rick Hague ss 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
Diego Seastrunk c 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Anthony Rendon 3b 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Chad Mozingo rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Michael Fuda lf 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
Steven Sultzbaugh cf 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
Jimmy Comerota 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Jess Buenger dh 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
Taylor Wall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 16 12 4 4 6

2B: Rick Hague (1); Chad Mozingo (1); Michael Fuda (1); Steven
Sultzbaugh (1); Jimmy Comerota (1)
HR: Anthony Rendon (1)
SH: Jimmy Comerota (1); Jess Buenger (1)
CS: Rick Hague (1)

Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dan Straily (L, 4-3) 1.2 7 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 3 –
Andrew Blain 2.1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 3 –
Justin Moore 1.0 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 –
Brian Mooney 1.0 2 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 –
Totals 16 13 12 4 4 1 0 0 0 31 37 3 9

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Wall (W, 6-5) 7.0 3 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 22 26 8 6 –
Totals 3 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 22 26 8 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Marshall - Top of 1st MAR RIC
Yeager popped up to 2b. 0 0
Casamassima flied out to rf. 0 0
Valle struck out swinging. 0 0

Rice - Top of 1st MAR RIC
Holt flied out to lf. 0 0
Hague doubled to left field. 0 0
Seastrunk singled to right field, RBI; Hague scored. 0 1
Rendon singled to left field; Seastrunk advanced to second. 0 1
Mozingo reached on a fielder's choice; Rendon advanced to second; Seastrunk out at third 3b unassisted. 0 1
Fuda doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Mozingo scored; Rendon scored. 0 3
Sultzbaugh struck out swinging. 0 3

Marshall - Top of 2nd MAR RIC
Gomez singled through the left side. 0 3
Lape flied out to lf. 0 3
Stafford struck out looking. 0 3
Meeks struck out swinging. 0 3

Rice - Top of 2nd MAR RIC
Comerota singled to right field. 0 3
Buenger out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Comerota advanced to second. 0 3
Holt walked. 0 3
Hague singled to left field, RBI; Holt advanced to second; Comerota scored. 0 4
Seastrunk grounded out to 2b; Hague advanced to second; Holt advanced to third. 0 4
Rendon homered to left center, 3 RBI; Hague scored; Holt scored. 0 7
Blain to p for Straily. 0 7
Mozingo walked. 0 7
Fuda flied out to cf. 0 7

Marshall - Top of 3rd MAR RIC
Shackelford singled to left field. 0 7
Socorro grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Shackelford out on the play. 0 7
Yeager flied out to lf. 0 7

Rice - Top of 3rd MAR RIC
Sultzbaugh doubled to right field. 0 7
Comerota grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Sultzbaugh advanced to third. 0 7
Buenger struck out swinging. 0 7
Holt grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 7

Marshall - Top of 4th MAR RIC
Casamassima walked. 0 7
Valle flied out to lf. 0 7
Gomez reached on a fielder's choice; Casamassima out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Lape walked; Gomez advanced to second. 0 7
Stafford struck out swinging. 0 7

Rice - Top of 4th MAR RIC



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hague singled to left field. 0 7
Hague out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 7
Seastrunk walked. 0 7
Rendon reached on a fielder's choice; Seastrunk out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Mozingo lined out to 2b. 0 7

Marshall - Top of 5th MAR RIC
Meeks walked. 0 7
Shackelford flied out to cf. 0 7
Socorro reached on a fielder's choice; Meeks out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Yeager reached on a fielder's choice; Socorro out at second 2b to ss. 0 7

Rice - Top of 5th MAR RIC
Moore to p for Blain. 0 7
Fuda grounded out to 3b. 0 7
Sultzbaugh singled through the left side. 0 7
Comerota doubled down the lf line; Sultzbaugh advanced to third. 0 7
Buenger singled to center field, 2 RBI; Comerota scored; Sultzbaugh scored. 0 9
Holt singled up the middle; Buenger advanced to second. 0 9
Hague singled to center field, RBI; Holt advanced to second; Buenger scored. 0 10
Seastrunk grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Hague out on the play. 0 10

Marshall - Top of 6th MAR RIC
Casamassima flied out to rf. 0 10
Valle grounded out to ss. 0 10
Gomez struck out swinging. 0 10

Rice - Top of 6th MAR RIC
Mooney to p for Moore. 0 10
Rendon walked. 0 10
Mozingo doubled to right center; Rendon advanced to third. 0 10
Mozingo advanced to third on a wild pitch; Rendon scored. 0 11
Fuda reached on an error by 1b, advanced to second, RBI; Mozingo scored. 0 12
Sultzbaugh singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Fuda scored, unearned. 0 13
Comerota grounded out to 2b; Sultzbaugh advanced to third. 0 13
Buenger struck out swinging. 0 13
Holt struck out swinging. 0 13

Marshall - Top of 7th MAR RIC
Lape walked. 0 13
Stafford grounded into double play 2b to 1b; Lape out on the play. 0 13
Meeks singled. 0 13
Jurevicius pinch ran for Meeks. 0 13
Shackelford flied out to rf. 0 13

Rice - Top of 7th MAR RIC


